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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 731
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024


CREDIT GUARANTEE TRUST FUND FOR

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES IN KERALA


731.   SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries availed of the Credit Guarantee Trust Fund for Micro &
Small Enterprises (CGT SME) in the State of Kerala during 2023-24, the district-wise list thereof; and

(b) the total amount of financial assistance disbursed in the State of Kerala under the CGT
SME?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): As per Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), the total number of Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) in the State of Kerala who benefitted from the Credit Guarantee Scheme (CGS) for MSEs during 2023-24 is as below:


Duration No. of Guarantees Amount in Rs. Crore
2023-24 45,515 4,590


 The district-wise data of credit guarantees extended during year 2023-24 in the State of Kerala is enclosed at Annexure.

(b): As per CGTMSE, the total credit guarantees extended in the State of Kerala under CGS for MSEs is as below:


Duration No. of Guarantees Amount in Rs. Crore
Cumulative since Inception
till October 31, 2024 4,69,835 20,675


****


Annexure


Annexure, referred to in reply to Part (a) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 731 due for answer on 02.12.2024.


District-wise cumulative credit guarantees extended during year 2023-24 in the State of Kerala
Sr.
No. District

No. of
Guarantees

Amount in Rs
Crore

1 Alappuzha 11,344 701
2 Ernakulam 5,769 948
3 Idukki 728 105
4 Kannur 1,992 219
5 Kasargod 1,548 110
6 Kollam 2,305 284
7 Kottayam 1,876 195
8 Kozhikode 3,239 367
9 Malappuram 2,910 325
10 Palakkad 3,182 322
11 Pathanamthitta 1,170 95
12 Thiruvananthapuram 5,389 489
13 Thrissur 3,455 360
14 Wayanad 608 70

  TOTAL 45,515 4,590

